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Another term has ended. We thoroughly 

enjoyed our Easter events and the school was 

filled with pure joy. The Easter fun day is one 

of my favourites 

as I get to make 

cakes with every 

child in the 

school! Our older 

children did a 

splendid job at 

supporting our 

little ones 

through the day.  

    
 

 
 

 

 

My sincere thanks to 

Annie Cooper and her 

team of helpers for 

all their hard work 

this week, providing 

and serving all the 

refreshments at our 

Easter Tea, as well as 

putting on all the fun 

stalls for us to enjoy, 

all of which helped to 

make the day such a 

success.. They are 

amazing and work so 

hard to make things 

fun for us. We are 

very lucky to have 

such a great PTA! 

Thank you for all of 

your chocolate 

donations for our tombola and raffle and 

congratulations to all the prize winners! 

  

I was delighted 

that so many of 

you were able 

to join us to see 

your lovely 

children singing 

so beautifully 

at the Easter 

tea, or at St Peter’s Church for our Easter 

Service, or both! It was lovely to see so many 

extended family members there too.  

A special ‘well done’ to Miss Lucas and the 

choir who soldiered on despite having no music! 

The children all did really well.   

 



Spring Fair Triumph! 
 

Your children blew me away with their 

creativity for our Spring Fair – a huge well 

done to everybody who entered, all of whom 

received a prize.  
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Skipping 
Workshops 
Our children thoroughly 

enjoyed their skipping 

workshops and we hope they 

were pleased with the ropes they got to keep. 

We hope this will encourage them to continue 

skipping – a fun way to keep fit! Thank you to 

Mrs Rees for organising the day. 

 

 

 

 

 

Enjoy spending time with your children 

The time of their childhood passes too quickly 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
New and changed dates are given in bold 

Fri 12th April: Bikeability at school 

Mon 15th April: Children return to school 

Mon 15th April: 3.30pm PTA Meeting – all welcome 

Wed 17th April: Year 3 trip to Milestones Museum  

Wed 17th April: Y5 to Wellington College 

Wed 24th April: Y5 to Wellington College 

Fri 26th April: PTA Mufti Day for bottles (Lions fair) 

Fri 26th April: Year 1 Class Assembly 

Mon 29th April: PTA Book Sale Years 4 to 6 

Tues 30th April: PTA Book Sale Years R to 3 

Wed 1st May: Y5 swimming 

Mon 6th May: May Bank Holiday 

Mon 6th May: Lions May Fair 

Wed 8th May: Y5 swimming 

Fri 10th May: Year R class assembly 

w/b 13th May: Year 6 SATs Testing week 

13th to 15th May:  Y5 Residential to Runways End 

Fri 17th May: PTA Mufti Day for sweets 

w/b 20th May: Walk to school week 

Wed 22nd May: Y5 swimming 

Thurs 23rd May: Break the rules day! (shhhh!) 

Fri 24th May: Year 5 class assembly 

Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June: INSET Day 

Tues 4th June: Children return to school 

Tues 4th June: Y4 govt multiplication checks begin 

Tues 4th June: 5.30pm New Intake Induction Evening 

Wed 5th June: Y5 swimming 

Wed 5th June: Lions Club presenting books to school 

Wed 5th June: Healthy Eating Workshops for KS2 

Thurs 6th June: 3.15pm – Potted Christianity Workshop 

Fri 7th June: Y3 Residential Sleepover  

Fri 7th June: Freezy Fridays begin 

w/b 10th June: Y1 Govt Phonics screening checks 

Mon 10th June: New intake induction session 1 

Wed 12th June: Y5 swimming 

Fri 14th June: PTA Mufti Day for bottle tombola 

Mon 17th June: District Sports 

Wed 19th June: Y6 to Winchester Leavers’ Service 

Wed 19th June: Y5 swimming 

Wed 19th June:  Kids Out event – by invitation 

Wed 19th June: New intake induction session 2 

Thurs 20th June: Y5/Y6 group to Wellington- by invitation 

Fri 21st June: Year 3 class assembly 

Fri 21st June: Summer Fair 3.30pm 

Mon 24th June: New intake induction session 3 

Fri 28th June: Sports Day (parents in afternoon) 

Thurs 4th July: Moving up day 

Fri 5th July: Year 2 class assembly 

8th-9th July: Y4 Residential Bushcraft Experience 

Wed 10th July: Basketball workshops 

Thurs 11th July: 3.30 - 5pm Display of Work Evening 

w/b 15th July: Y6 Residential Week 

Fri 19th July: Year 4 class assembly 

Tues 23rd July: Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 

Tues 23rd July: Break up for summer holiday 1.15pm 


